

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/17/2026

Shri S. Islam

Vs

The Vijay Puram Municipal Council & Ors.

Mr. K.Sabir

... for the petitioner

Mr. Arul Prasanth

... for the respondent No.5

January 13, 2026

[AKB]

Item No.5

Learned counsel for the opposite party submits that only today morning he received the copy of the writ petition.

He seeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let the affidavit-in-opposition be filed within two weeks with a copy to the learned counsel for the petitioner.

Affidavit-in-reply be also filed within one week thereafter.

Let the matter be placed before the next Circuit Bench commencing from 27.01.2026, if convenient.

(Dinesh Kumar Sharma, J.)