

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/17/2026

Shri S. Islam

Vs

Sri Vijaya Puram Municipal Council and Others

January 28, 2026
[SR]
Item No.66

Mr. Arul Prasanth ... for the private respondent

The petitioner is not represented.

Learned advocate representing the private respondent
seeks time to file affidavit-in-opposition.

Let affidavit-in-opposition be filed within ten days from
date. Reply thereto, if any, be filed within a week thereafter.

List this matter before the next available Circuit Bench
after expiry of the period granted for exchange of affidavits,
subject to convenience of the Hon'ble Bench.

(Arijit Banerjee, J.)