
Shri. S.Islam

$$V_S$$

Ms. Dipaniwta Halder ... for the respondent Nos.1-4
(on behalf of Mr. V.D.Sivabalan)

Mr.Arul Prasanth ... for the respondent No.5

1. None appears to represent the petitioner.
2. Learned advocate representing the private respondent as well as the learned advocate respondent Nos. 1 to 4 submits that no copy of the affidavit-in-reply has been served upon them.
3. Therefore further time is given to the petitioner to file affidavit-in-reply as a last chance and serve the copy of the same to the respondents.
4. Matter to be listed before the next Circuit Bench.

(Chaitali Chatterjee (Das), J.)