

IN THE HIGH COURT AT CALCUTTA
[CIRCUIT BENCH AT PORT BLAIR]

WPA/17/2026

Shri S. Islam

Vs

Sri Vijaya Puram Municipal Council & Ors.

Ms. Priti Paul
(on behalf of Mr. K. Sabir)

... for the petitioner

Mr. V.D.Sivabalan

... for the respondent Nos. 1-4

Mr. Arul Prasanth
(through virtual mode)

... for the respondent No.5

April 20, 2026
[AKB]
Item No.35

Learned counsel for the petitioner seeks an adjournment.

Let this matter appear before the next Circuit Bench.

(Smita Das De, J.)